

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 250 of 2025**

Thingujam Heramot Singh; & 16 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 3 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***13.01.2026***

Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. M. Nikita, learned counsel appeared for the State respondents and seeks 3 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has no objection.

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel appeared for respondent No. 3.

As prayed for, list this case again on 25.02.2026.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. M. Nikita as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*